

Crl Misc case. 1997/2025
CNR WBUD01-003469/2025

(Ref: Raiganj P.S case no.79/2021 dt. 03.02.2021 vide GR 191/2021)

Present:- Sri Surajit Mandal (WB00993)
Sessions Judge-in ch, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj
02/11.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the application u/s 483(3) B.N.S.S.

LCR is not available today.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that notice has not yet been issued upon the OP No. 2.

Hence, issue notice upon the OP no.2.

Requisite be filed at once.

Call for LCR.

Fix 02.12.2025 for SR & hearing.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld C.J.M, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J-in ch.

Sessions Judge-in ch, U/Dinajpur.