

Crl Misc case. 1997/2025  
CNR WBUD01-003469/2025

(Ref: Raiganj P.S case no.79/2021 dt. 03.02.2021 vide GR 191/2021)

**Present:- Subhrajit Basu (WB01238)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**  
**07/07.05.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing.

All the parties are present and have filed haziras.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **10.06.2026** for hearing.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.